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AM Bullen

PM Patel

ORW Russell
JMA Thompson
RH Kitson

RA Wiltshire
SP Thorogood
NJ Verduyn
RJ Lygoe

G Trembath

D Calvert

TJD Raincock
JA Bullock
DGM Coleman
ITG Shaw

MR Horrell

TC Cubitt

ML Cotillard
RE Ellis

MCJ Button

C Brooks

JC Underwood
JR Deane

PW Glen

JA Lindsay Il
JGM Webster
DR Le Quesne
SA Thomas

J St J Mehta
M Wrigley

CN Tremlett
PJ Chapman-Sheath
JT Kennedy
SD Shouler

TS Craig-Fleming
AMG Ogilvie
RAV Hebblethwaite
DR Armstrong
AD Hunter

DC Luckman
DA Rose

RL Laird

JH Keates

RC Oxford

JRJ Kennedy
RA Webb

JNff Campbell
GC O'Leary

BJ Winney

AC Haley

JD Warburton
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NRA 151st Imperial Meeting

Corporation
1000x

Welwyn Phoenix

Old Epsomian RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Central Bankers RC
ATSC

Old Epsomian RC
Welsh RA

Welwyn Phoenix
Dursley

City of Newcastle RC
RAFTRC

Old Epsomian RC
Langar RC

Surrey RA

Old Epsomian RC
Oxford University RC
Greshams RC

Jersey RA

Surrey RA
Wandsworth FBRC
Old Marlburian RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Dursley

West Atholl RC
OCRA

Uppingham Veterans RC
Jersey RA

Central Bankers RC
Old Framlinghamians RC
NLRC

Windsor RC

NLRC

Nottingham City RC
Surrey RA

Lancing College
NLRC

LMRA

Old Guildfordians RC
NLRC

Sedgemoor TSC

Old Epsomian RC
Irish Rifle Club

ATSC

Welsh RA
Nottingham City RC
Altcar RC

NLRC

Welsh RA

Oxford University RC
Dursley

Huddersfield RC

Total Entry:

50.10v
50.10v
50.8v
50.8v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.3v
49.3v
49.3v
49.3v
49.3v

304



47
47
47
55
56
56
58
59
59
39
59
59
59
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
94
94
94
94
98
99
100
100
100
100
100
105
105
105
105
105

NC Mace

CJ Mitchell
DS Hume

CES Dickenson
CJ Hockley OBE
JBG Shepherd
AJW Sturrock
JA Ford

ES Compton
PAE Charlton
EJ Nuttall
BDW Parsons
SE Young

JF Lawrie

PD Griggs

P Dawes

DA Roberts
GR Thomas
DFP Richards
RAHV Vary
JAE Dixon
RCT Jeens

HA Day

TJ Roberts
LR Coventry
PD Sykes

JD Thorp

AC Thomson
AP Barnes
OEJ Spencer

JEK Pepera-Hibbert

CH Smith

LE Haley

JS Ritchie

EL Sweet

JEM Bellringer
B Le Cheminant
KB Hill

JCT Kent

AC Morley

MJ Wood

MG Whicher
SH Dickson

C Catuogno-Cal
MP Watkins
LMD Cheek

G Stewart

DG Young
RJSG Clark

RL Furniss

MJ Ensor

RF Barrington
RJS Curtis

MK Townsend
TM Stevenson
JPS Bloomfield
RBC Baker

G Atkinson
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Guernsey RC

OCRC

NLRC

RNTRC

Welsh RA

Old Guildfordians RC
ATSC

Old Framlinghamians RC
Lancing College
Stock Exchange RC
ATSC

RAFTRC

Surrey RA

Old Stamfordians
Ibis RC

Bedfordians RC
NLRC

LMRA

Old Marlburian RC
NLRC

Durham University
Welsh RA

LMRA

Sussex CRA
Manchester RC
Bedfordians RC

Old Framlinghamians RC
West Suffolk RC
Bedfordians RC
Manchester RC

Old Wellingtonians
Southampton University
Nottingham City RC
Wandsworth FBRC
NLRC

Old Epsomian RC
Jersey RA
Wandsworth FBRC
Old Epsomian RC
Wandsworth FBRC
Altcar RC

Old Guildfordians RC
NLRC

Cambridge University RA
Wales

Old Guildfordians RC
Dollar Academy
Manchester RC
RAFTRC

City RC

Old Guildfordians RC
Wandsworth FBRC
Uppingham Veterans RC
NLRC

Darlington R & PC
Old Nottinghamians
Old Marlburian RC
Old Guildfordians RC

49.3v
49.3v
49.3v
49.2v
49.0v
49.0v
48.8v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.2v
48.2v
48.2v
48.2v
48.1v
47.7v
47.6v
47.6v
47.6v
47.6v
47.6v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v



105
105
105
105
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
149
149
149
149
149
154
154
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
163
163
163
163
163

ML Millar

PS Holmes
RG Woodger
SP O'Brien
NJ Ball

R Birtwistle
D Lowe

LK Mace

CM Fopp

GK Alexander
TM Drysdale
WR Steward

MWM Veltman-Grisenthwaite

CE Dart

KO Pugh

RSF Shouler
Rl Coventry
AF Aspin

JR Davies

BN Craig

RA Dix

LM Peden

M Bumford

M Liversage
AJ Le Cheminant
J Cook

DTA Cobb

CA Evans

AM Jory

TF Kurn

JPL Sweet

PS Gray

J Pugsley

SAJ Dowley
AR Radkovskii
GAE Larcombe
AD Partridge
CP Weeden
RM Culverwell
TO Little

HG Asquith-Beard
C Fitzpatrick
TA Ringer

JA Anderson
CP Goad

CA Brook

HJ Waldern
AF Donald

BZ Danziger
BMA Stevens
SDJ Glanville
JA Watson
LVG O'Flynn
M Fray

KE Pope

JW Jenkins
SJ Comins

MJ Schwarz
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Comber RC
Manchester RC
Oxford University RC
Manchester RC
Wellington College
Manydown RC
Hopton Supper Club
Manydown RC
RAFTRC

Dungannon

City of Newcastle RC
Old Epsomian RC
OGRE

Windsor RC

City of Newcastle RC
Surrey RA
Manchester RC
Manchester RC

ATSC

OCRA

Old Guildfordians RC
NLRC

Welsh RA

Altcar RC

Jersey RA

ATSC

Wandsworth FBRC
OGRE

Guernsey RC
Cornwall RC

NLRC

Welsh RA

Exonia & Tiverton RC
Surrey RA

BYSA

Hampshire RA

OGRE

NLRC

OGRE

OGRE

ATSC

RAFTRC

UVRC

NLRC

Huddersfield RC
LMRA

Charterhouse
Wandsworth FBRC
OGRE

City RC

RAF Air Cmd
Uppingham Veterans RC
Old Guildfordians RC
RAFTRC

Old Framlinghamians RC
RNTRC

Huddersfield RC
Manchester RC

47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.4v
47.4v
47.4v
47 .4v
47 .4v
47.4v
47.4v
47.4v
47 .4v
47.4v
47.4v
47 .4v
47.4v
47.4v
47 .4v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47 .1v
47 1v
47.1v
47 .1v
47 1v
46.6v
46.6v
46.5v
46.5v
46.5v
46.5v
46.5v
46.5v
46.5v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v



163
163
163
163
163
163
174
174
174
174
174
179
179
179
179
179
179
179
186
186
186
189
190
190
192
192
192
195
195
195
195
195
200
200
200
200
200
205
205
207
208
209
209
209
209
213
213
213
213
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217

RR Warren
KWD Ramsey
GP Nelson

PM de Voil
MNW Witherley
AM Sadler

R Zhou

Al Brown

DAF Parkinson
T Smith

JM Hince

JA Dallas

DR Bennett
NM Lehrter

G Sarin

CR Vonchek
NE Barnes

HJ Golaszewski
DC Couch

AJ Carnell

CH Cuming
JM Baldwin
JAH Nicholls
DH Allen

R Winney

RA Welford
AR McLeod

D Clark

JW Alexander
JWE Lewis

MJ Barlow

S Ponter

M Horton-Baker
CC Mallett Jnr
G Stevenson
RA Dyball

TL Bedwell
GPC Bramwell
R Hirst

HAD Howard
CAJ Crosby
ER Welford
NP Moxon

NE Harvey

DA Smith

AP Good

C St J Marlow
JR Tuck

CW Freeman
ARP Harrison
E Skelhorn

RJ Clegg

NBS Logan

K McCamley
IW Robertson
MJ Gregory

C Mallett

MR Rewston
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LMRA

Old Epsomian RC
Manchester RC
Troubleshooters RC
City of Newcastle RC
BYSA

Cambridge University RA
Wandsworth FBRC
Ricochet RC

LMRA

Old Wellingtonians
NLRC

Patcham R&PC
Cambridge University RA
Stock Exchange RC
Old Wellingtonians
Bedfordians RC
Welsh RA

Cornwall RC
Charterhouse

NLRC

Stock Exchange RC
Cambridge University RA
Huddersfield RC

Old Haberdashers
OCRA

ATSC

ATSC

Dungannon

ATRC

Fife & Kinross FBRC
Jersey RA

Durham University
Jersey RC

Darlington R & PC
Wandsworth FBRC
LMRA

Altcar RC
Huddersfield RC
OGRE

Wellington College
Old Wellingtonians
RAFTRC

NLRC

Ibis RC

Cambridge University RA
Bromsgrove RC
RNTRC

Old Haberdashers
Cambridge University RA
Dollar Academy
RAFTRC

Wandsworth FBRC
Surrey RA

RAFTRC

RAFTRC

Jersey RC
Huddersfield RC

46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.1v
46.1v
46.1v
46.0v
45.5v
45.5v
45.4v
45.4v
45.4v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.2v
45.2v
45.2v
45.2v
45.2v
45.1v
45.1v
45.0v
44.5v
44,4y
44 4y
44.4vy
44.4vy
44.3v
44.3v
44.3v
44.3v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v



217
217
217
217
230
230
230
230
230
230
236
237
237
237
240
240
240
243
243
243
246
246
246
246
246
246
246
253
254
255
255
255
258
258
258
261
261
261
261
261
266
266
268
269
269
271
271
273
273
273
276
277
278
279
279
279
282
282

MR Fugeman
L Watson

RJ Quy

NJ Burnip

CD Heales

C Halleran

A Coleman-Cooke
HA Pugsley
CA Stewart
AWC Lothian
GED Hart

JA Hopkins
SD Glen

CH Wijsman
P Waldron

NJ Atkins

EN Munro

TP Shaw

IRM Brown
CA Skellett
AG Lloyd

TJJ Johnston
MC Cooper
HN Watson
JRD Clegg

SL Cleveland
N Hart

AJ Clarke

DA Richardson
NR Wells

D Morris

HPC Bramwell
EGH Atkins
MDE Larcombe
HJM Awin

KA Hinkly

RL Sampson

J Thompstone
WDH Burden
KA Fleck

J Halahan

SA Hunting

Al Ashworth
AJ Grainger

J Overbury
BP Creane
RM Smith

D Lister

H McCaig

AA Singh

TJ Bullock
PG Kelly

NC Granger
LG Taylor

F Lawry

WP Cubitt

AG Harrison
CAD Flanagan
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Windsor RC

ATSC

Leeds RC

NLRC

OGRE

West of Scotland RC
Welwyn Phoenix

Old Wellingtonians
Dollar Academy

Old Epsomian RC

ATSC

Lloyds TSBRC

West Atholl RC
Manydown RC

Glascoed

Jersey RC

West Atholl RC

OCRC

Wandsworth FBRC
Welwyn Phoenix

CNRC

Nottingham University
Comber RC

RNTRC

Wandsworth FBRC

Old Epsomian RC
Bedfordians RC

Surrey RA

Jersey RC

Huddersfield RC

ATSC

Altcar RC

NLRC

OERC

Old Epsomian RC

Old Wellingtonians

HRA

RAFTRC

ATSC

Cambridge University RA
Old Framlinghamians RC
Uppingham Veterans RC
Dursley

BYSA

Old Framlinghamians RC
Wandsworth FBRC

City of Newcastle RC
Surrey RA

Dollar Academy
Wellington College
NLRC

NSSC

Farncombe & Godalming RC
Old Epsomian RC
Wellington College
OGRE

LMRA

Southampton University

44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.1v
44.1v
44.1v
44.1v
44 1v
44.1v
44.0v
43.4v
43.4v
43.4v
43.3v
43.3v
43.3v
43.2v
43.2v
43.2v
43.1v
43.1v
43.1v
43.1v
43.1v
43.1v
43.1v
43.0v
42.4v
42.3v
42.3v
42.3v
42.2v
42.2v
42.2v
42.1v
42.1v
42.1v
42.1v
42.1v
42.0v
42.0v

41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41

Iy
3v
3v
.2v
.2v
v
Av
v
.Ov

40.4v
40.2v
40.0v
40.0v
40.0v
39.2v
39.2v



282
282
286
286
288
289
289
289
292
292
294
294
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304

R Roche

PM Hakim
JR Lindsay
AJ Leech

K Kapustina
APW Daw
TS McDowell
K Crabtree
CS Chan

PJ Holden
CB Stone

LA Johnson
R Merridew
RW McVeigh
D Colegate
SJ Hodge
JLB Brooking
PHC Costello
HB Thomson
AW Sainter
AJ Haggerty
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Wellington College
Old Johnian RC
RAFTRC

NLRC

Old Greshamian RC
North Herts Rifles

Old Framlinghamians RC

LMRA

Stock Exchange RC
LMRA

NLRC

Comber RC
Wandsworth FBRC
Dungannon

Ibis RC

Wellington College
Horsham R&PC
East of Scotland RC
Dollar Academy
Altcar RC
Wandsworth FBRC

39.2v
39.2v
38.1v
38.1v
37.2v
37.1v
37.1v
37.1v
37.0v
37.0v
36.2v
36.2v
36.1v
36.0v
35.1v
35.0v
34.2v
34.0v
31.1v
30.1v
14.0v



